(Rev. 03/01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket: 15049
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FAIL Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	NISONLY Attorney Docket: 15049 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC.</u>
	Internal Address: Same as Below
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🕞 Merger	
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue
	City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557
Execution Date: February 7, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📓 No
	02-07-2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10375001 Additional numbers	rs attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue,	~
P. O. Box 1895, MS 641	50-1281
City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557	 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Joerg-Uwe Szip, Reg. No. 31,799	February 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled WIPER FOR TWINE KNIFE STRICKER PLATE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS, NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, PA 17557, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application, the invention described in said application and any patent(s) issuing thereon in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Men Smi Date: 7 Feb 03

RECORDED: 02/28/2003